

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0213	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	City Resolution	I		Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/21/2023			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	
On agenda:	4/18/2023			Final action:	4/18/2023	
Title:	4/18/2023Final action:4/18/2023Subject:Active Transportation Program Cycle 6 -Bancroft Avenue Greenway Transportation DepartmentRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution:(1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute And File A Application For Funding For The Bancroft Avenue Greenway (Project) For Regional Discretionary Funding Under The Federal Transportation Act Or Continued Funding; And (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate An Active Transportation Program (ATP) Grant Totaling Twenty-Nine Million Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Dollars (\$29,311,000) For The Bancroft Avenu Greenway; And (3) Committing A Match Of Up To Five Million Three Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand 					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89676 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2023	2	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
4/13/2023	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	
4/10/2023	1	* Special Public Works And Transportation Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
3/23/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject:Active Transportation Program Cycle 6 -Bancroft Avenue GreenwayFrom:Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute And File An Application For Funding For The Bancroft Avenue Greenway (Project) For Regional Discretionary Funding Under The Federal Transportation Act Or Continued Funding; And (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate An Active Transportation Program (ATP) Grant Totaling Twenty-Nine Million Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Dollars (\$29,311,000) For The Bancroft Avenue Greenway; And (3) Committing A Match Of Up To Five Million Three Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Dollars (\$5,364,000) In Local Funds; And (4) Stating The City's Intent To Complete The Bancroft Avenue Greenway Project; And (5) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings